508216029 11/07/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8263217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCHRÖDINGER, INC.	09/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHRÖDINGER, LLC	
Street Address:	120 WEST 45TH STREET	
Internal Address:	17TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036-4041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16950576

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)862-2260

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-862-2200

Email: lorraine.pineda@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD

Address Line 1: 555 FAYETTEVILLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047200/697301	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. KEITH	
SIGNATURE:	/jason a. keith/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2023	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Schrodinger Inc to LLC assignment-pat-054376-0563 (1)#page1.tif source=Schrodinger Inc to LLC assignment-pat-054376-0563 (1)#page2.tif source=Schrodinger Inc to LLC assignment-pat-054376-0563 (1)#page3.tif source=Schrodinger Inc to LLC assignment-pat-054376-0563 (1)#page4.tif

PATENT 508216029 REEL: 065482 FRAME: 0378

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, Schrödinger, Inc., having a place of business at 120 West 45th

Street, 17th Floor, Tower 45, New York, New York 10036-4041, and its successors and assigns

(collectively hereinafter called "the Assignor"), hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, conveys and

assigns to Schrödinger, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business

at 120 West 45th Street, 17th Floor, Tower 45, New York, New York 10036-4041, and its

successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and

interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an

application for United States Patent entitled:

SHP2 PHOSPHATASE INHIBITORS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF, set forth

in a Patent application for which an International Application was filed on March 21, 2019,

PCT/US2019/023389, designating the United States; and

and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisional applications, and any

and all United States and foreign patents (including reissues, reexaminations, extensions), utility

models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, the right to

claim priority based on the filing date of the above-identified application under the International

Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the

European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. The Assignor authorizes the

Assignee to apply in all countries in its own name of patents, utility models, design registrations

and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements;

and Assignor agrees for itself and its respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without

further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications,

assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may

reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment, the effectiveness of this assignment

PATENT REEL: 065482 FRAME: 0379 including as of the filing date of the above-identified application and any applications from which the above-identified application claims benefit of.

In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered or are incorrect at the time Assignor executed this document, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests an attorney of Assignee to insert the information or make the correction.

2

Schrödinger, Inc.

By: 12-3

Name: RAMY FARID

Title: <u>P295108UT +C80</u>

Date: 9/4/19

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

Schrödinger, LLC

, in the second second

Today POSSIDENT + 180

Date: 9/4/19